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Apr 30, 2024  10:35:13 AM                          District/Network Summary 

 

                                                                      Major Worship 

                                  Total     Total          Total        Service 

District/Network                  Churches  Membership   Adherents     Attendance 

 

Alabama                              323     31,970         42,259         30,641 

Alaska                                75      4,950          9,751          6,477 

Appalachian                           94      4,683          6,632          4,927 

Arizona                              226     44,854         63,781         49,880 

Arkansas                             391     36,060         66,921         39,653 

Brazilian                             71      5,411          6,792          5,002 

Central District/Distrito Central    110      6,937          9,930          8,057 

Central Pacific                      135     15,836         20,518         16,246 

Florida Multicultural                198     27,024         35,453         26,740 

Georgia                              188     32,776         48,737         28,597 

Hawaii                               125     16,909         23,305         20,991 

Illinois                             279     36,415         62,157         42,229 

Indiana                              229     29,437         55,420         35,074 

Iowa                                 120     11,940         29,920         15,804 

Kansas                               139     13,409         27,013         15,876 

Kentucky                             149     12,007         16,641         12,391 

Korean                                90     16,551         14,105          7,527 

Louisiana                            197     24,231         44,201         22,755 

Michigan                             245     34,869         79,715         33,002 

Midwest                               95     13,949         22,013         20,512 

Minnesota                            245     37,406        109,568         46,745 

Mississippi                          140     12,752         19,045         13,354 

Montana                               78     11,392         22,489         11,523 

National Slavic                       81     18,217         21,388         19,745 

Nebraska                              76      8,153         25,694         10,817 

New Jersey                           230     29,388         56,861         34,918 

New Mexico                            89     10,821         23,255         14,037 

New York                             310     34,747         55,727         37,748 

North Carolina                       258     49,580         62,736         43,212 

North Dakota                          71      7,502         14,844         10,866 

North Texas                          591     97,084        141,054         93,139 

Northern California-Nevada           426     55,059         90,174         60,258 

Northern Missouri                     84      8,115         14,650          9,735 

Northern New England                  95      6,063         10,877          7,549 

Northwest                            337     48,476        134,205         59,487 

Northwest Hispanic                    56      4,669          6,650          5,304 

Ohio                                 293     39,209         66,670         42,637 

Oklahoma                             455     66,525        100,695         61,145 

Oregon                               177     18,835         41,088         21,480 

Peninsular Florida                   355    104,921        188,281         94,350 
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Apr 30, 2024  10:35:13 AM                          District/Network Summary 

 

                                                                      Major Worship 

                                  Total     Total          Total        Service 

District/Network                  Churches  Membership   Adherents     Attendance 

 

Pennsylvania-Delaware                375     51,650        107,579         63,182 

Potomac                              351     57,471        101,156         59,610 

Puerto Rico                          168     13,073         15,324         11,652 

Rocky Mountain                       159     21,111         40,932         27,029 

Samoan                                79      6,336          7,536          6,048 

Second Korean                         37      2,967          3,590          2,402 

SoCal Network                        458    111,722        183,418        126,537 

South Carolina                        84     10,162         17,707         11,493 

South Central Hispanic               115     15,835         19,078         16,881 

South Dakota                          50      4,084          8,215          5,200 

South Texas                          282     48,102         85,321         48,954 

Southern Idaho                        55      8,191         12,397          8,709 

Southern Latin                        92      7,257          8,378          7,343 

Southern Missouri                    351     50,603        122,200         58,627 

Southern New England                 175     24,229         50,250         28,864 

Southern Pacific                     336     40,857         48,949         40,231 

Southwest                             55      3,749          4,460          3,698 

Spanish Eastern                      475     51,210         61,938         50,502 

Tennessee                            203     35,265         42,048         29,617 

Texas Gulf Hispanic                  174     15,155         18,448         15,993 

Texas Louisiana Hispanic             119     13,631         16,369         15,112 

West Florida                         154     15,106         20,868         14,811 

West Texas                           101      6,611         12,641          7,343 

West Texas and Plains                 83      5,854          7,087          5,986 

Wisconsin-Northern Michigan          189     26,392         73,685         31,222 

Wyoming                               35      1,769          3,563          2,059 

   Totals for 691 Sections        12,681  1,737,524      2,984,352      1,839,535 
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                                                                      Major Worship 

                                  Total     Total          Total        Service 

Region                            Churches  Membership   Adherents     Attendance 

 

Great Lakes                        1,289    156,620        287,235        170,260 

Gulf                               1,282    158,911        294,415        164,006 

Language-East Spanish              1,028    112,513        143,106        116,749 

Language-Other                       358     49,482         53,411         40,724 

Language-West Spanish              1,183    122,523        151,489        127,508 

North Central                        835    103,592        276,576        130,389 

Northeast                          1,536    203,548        382,450        231,871 

Northwest                            757     93,613        223,493        109,735 

South Central                      1,657    242,552        389,979        240,494 

Southeast                          1,362    244,515        380,588        223,104 

Southwest                          1,394    249,655        401,610        284,695 

   National Totals                12,681  1,737,524      2,984,352      1,839,535 

 

Per Church Averages*                            137            235            145 

 

Hispanic Districts/Networks**      2,211    235,036        294,595        244,257 

 

Per Hispanic Church Avgs**                      106            133            110 

 

Language Districts/Networks        2,569    284,518        348,006        284,981 

 

Per Language Church Avgs                        111            135            111 

 

* May not total 100% due to rounding. 

** These numbers are included in the national totals.  They are based on the Hispanic districts/networks and do not  

   include churches reporting Hispanics in non-Hispanic districts/networks. 

*** Some region boundaries changed in 1995.  Data previously published for regions is not comparable 

    to 1995 and later data except for the Gulf, North Central, and Northwest regions. 
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Apr 30, 2024  10:35:13 AM          District/Network Summary for Number Of Adherents By Race 

 

                              Asian/Pacific                      Native              Other/    Total 

District/Network                 Islander     Black   Hispanic  American    White    Mixed     Adhers 

 

Alabama                               371     5,147     1,574       208    34,040       919    42,259 

Alaska                              1,067       334       363     1,838     5,374       775     9,751 

Appalachian                            33       334        73         5     5,906       281     6,632 

Arizona                             2,080     5,158    13,226     4,420    30,820     8,077    63,781 

Arkansas                              501     6,008     5,018       955    52,263     2,176    66,921 

Brazilian                              77       351     3,210        49     2,525       580     6,792 

Central District/Distrito Central      12        68     8,635       261       781       173     9,930 

Central Pacific                       782     1,043    16,422        69     1,692       510    20,518 

Florida Multicultural                  51       797    31,458        52     2,081     1,014    35,453 

Georgia                               977    10,442     5,292        98    29,915     2,013    48,737 

Hawaii                             15,936     1,064     1,352        44     2,565     2,344    23,305 

Illinois                            2,443    11,088     7,518       305    38,236     2,567    62,157 

Indiana                             1,209     6,457     3,934        91    41,443     2,286    55,420 

Iowa                                  500     2,626     1,476       102    24,369       847    29,920 

Kansas                                428     1,964     2,176       603    20,845       997    27,013 

Kentucky                              162     1,494     1,210        15    13,350       410    16,641 

Korean                             11,576       147     1,220         2       873       287    14,105 

Louisiana                             637     7,485     2,696     1,227    31,508       648    44,201 

Michigan                            1,711    10,223     3,874       322    60,677     2,908    79,715 

Midwest                                33       556    19,961       133     1,065       265    22,013 

Minnesota                           5,182    10,131     5,357     1,516    84,591     2,791   109,568 

Mississippi                           202     2,549       553        97    14,663       981    19,045 

Montana                               205       215       516     1,142    19,791       620    22,489 

National Slavic                       677     2,135     1,626         7    16,554       389    21,388 

Nebraska                              512     2,301     2,044       301    19,529     1,007    25,694 

New Jersey                          5,184    11,188    17,156       279    18,707     4,347    56,861 

New Mexico                            866     1,246     9,762     2,360     7,944     1,077    23,255 

New York                            3,951    14,178     8,297       373    24,044     4,884    55,727 

North Carolina                      2,391     8,207    11,515     1,501    36,899     2,223    62,736 

North Dakota                          315     1,144     1,015       927    11,111       332    14,844 

North Texas                         4,047    18,389    36,910     1,346    73,279     7,083   141,054 

Northern California-Nevada         13,257     9,848    17,765     1,183    42,149     5,972    90,174 

Northern Missouri                     326       993       707        42    12,162       420    14,650 

Northern New England                  262     1,004       381        43     8,467       720    10,877 

Northwest                           8,925     7,616    13,906     6,183    88,414     9,161   134,205 

Northwest Hispanic                     18        11     5,800         4       600       217     6,650 

Ohio                                1,079     9,625     3,123       179    49,786     2,878    66,670 

Oklahoma                            1,788     6,253     8,093     8,039    71,145     5,377   100,695 

Oregon                              1,186       811     5,755       822    31,352     1,162    41,088 

Peninsular Florida                  3,961    47,204    45,445       545    82,020     9,106   188,281 

Pennsylvania-Delaware               2,695    14,240    11,423       510    75,207     3,504   107,579 
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Apr 30, 2024  10:35:13 AM          District/Network Summary for Number Of Adherents By Race 

 

                              Asian/Pacific                      Native              Other/    Total 

District/Network                 Islander     Black   Hispanic  American    White    Mixed     Adhers 

 

Potomac                             4,916    22,372     9,849       496    55,902     7,621   101,156 

Puerto Rico                             2       105    14,547       236       429         5    15,324 

Rocky Mountain                        971     2,424    11,330       467    24,201     1,539    40,932 

Samoan                              6,547       315       199        22       219       234     7,536 

Second Korean                       3,459        18         6         0        71        36     3,590 

SoCal Network                      12,811    10,608    69,198     1,367    69,031    20,403   183,418 

South Carolina                        120     3,726     1,296        66    10,950     1,549    17,707 

South Central Hispanic                 18       279    17,991       453       258        79    19,078 

South Dakota                          109       422       668       891     5,710       415     8,215 

South Texas                         1,135    11,634    32,227       299    38,088     1,938    85,321 

Southern Idaho                        436       153     2,346       137     8,835       490    12,397 

Southern Latin                         54        54     7,006        24       333       907     8,378 

Southern Missouri                   2,552     8,386     4,554       803   100,854     5,051   122,200 

Southern New England                2,264     9,321     9,252       793    23,072     5,548    50,250 

Southern Pacific                      588       804    45,201        68     1,454       834    48,949 

Southwest                              11        12     4,235        39       159         4     4,460 

Spanish Eastern                       319       944    57,130       348     2,037     1,160    61,938 

Tennessee                             871     3,048     6,523       140    30,207     1,259    42,048 

Texas Gulf Hispanic                   326        25    17,836        13       223        25    18,448 

Texas Louisiana Hispanic               16       117    15,745        27       402        62    16,369 

West Florida                          311     1,709     1,378       120    16,861       489    20,868 

West Texas                             82       481     5,806        53     5,645       574    12,641 

West Texas and Plains                   3       107     6,652         9       282        34     7,087 

Wisconsin-Northern Michigan         1,180     5,031     7,238       784    57,896     1,556    73,685 

Wyoming                                30        49       379        74     2,915       116     3,563 

   Totals for 691 Sections        136,746   324,218   686,429    45,927 1,644,776   146,256 2,984,352 
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Apr 30, 2024  10:35:13 AM               Region Summary for Number Of Adherents By Race 

 

                              Asian/Pacific                      Native              Other/    Total 

Region                           Islander     Black   Hispanic  American    White    Mixed     Adhers 

 

Great Lakes                         6,637    39,221    19,732       917   209,398    11,330   287,235 

Gulf                                4,763    27,476    19,344     3,222   229,495    10,115   294,415 

Language-East Spanish                 459     2,456   130,102       793     5,945     3,351   143,106 

Language-Other                     22,336     2,966     6,261        80    20,242     1,526    53,411 

Language-West Spanish               1,774     2,466   138,517       943     5,851     1,938   151,489 

North Central                       8,124    22,648    18,505     4,563   215,368     7,368   276,576 

Northeast                          19,272    72,303    56,358     2,494   205,399    26,624   382,450 

Northwest                          11,849     9,178    23,265    10,196   156,681    12,324   223,493 

South Central                       8,346    39,967    94,974    12,700   216,946    17,046   389,979 

Southeast                           8,131    76,435    66,500     2,538   210,685    16,299   380,588 

Southwest                          45,055    29,102   112,871     7,481   168,766    38,335   401,610 

   National Totals                136,746   324,218   686,429    45,927 1,644,776   146,256 2,984,352 

 

   Language Districts/Networks     24,569     7,888   274,880     1,816    32,038     6,815   348,006 
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Apr 30, 2024  10:35:13 AM         District/Network Summary for Percent* Of Adherents By Race 

 

                              Asian/Pacific                      Native              Other/          

District/Network                 Islander     Black   Hispanic  American    White    Mixed            

 

Alabama                               0.9      12.2       3.7       0.5      80.6       2.2 

Alaska                               10.9       3.4       3.7      18.8      55.1       7.9 

Appalachian                           0.5       5.0       1.1       0.1      89.1       4.2 

Arizona                               3.3       8.1      20.7       6.9      48.3      12.7 

Arkansas                              0.7       9.0       7.5       1.4      78.1       3.3 

Brazilian                             1.1       5.2      47.3       0.7      37.2       8.5 

Central District/Distrito Central     0.1       0.7      87.0       2.6       7.9       1.7 

Central Pacific                       3.8       5.1      80.0       0.3       8.2       2.5 

Florida Multicultural                 0.1       2.2      88.7       0.1       5.9       2.9 

Georgia                               2.0      21.4      10.9       0.2      61.4       4.1 

Hawaii                               68.4       4.6       5.8       0.2      11.0      10.1 

Illinois                              3.9      17.8      12.1       0.5      61.5       4.1 

Indiana                               2.2      11.7       7.1       0.2      74.8       4.1 

Iowa                                  1.7       8.8       4.9       0.3      81.4       2.8 

Kansas                                1.6       7.3       8.1       2.2      77.2       3.7 

Kentucky                              1.0       9.0       7.3       0.1      80.2       2.5 

Korean                               82.1       1.0       8.6       0.0       6.2       2.0 

Louisiana                             1.4      16.9       6.1       2.8      71.3       1.5 

Michigan                              2.1      12.8       4.9       0.4      76.1       3.6 

Midwest                               0.1       2.5      90.7       0.6       4.8       1.2 

Minnesota                             4.7       9.2       4.9       1.4      77.2       2.5 

Mississippi                           1.1      13.4       2.9       0.5      77.0       5.2 

Montana                               0.9       1.0       2.3       5.1      88.0       2.8 

National Slavic                       3.2      10.0       7.6       0.0      77.4       1.8 

Nebraska                              2.0       9.0       8.0       1.2      76.0       3.9 

New Jersey                            9.1      19.7      30.2       0.5      32.9       7.6 

New Mexico                            3.7       5.4      42.0      10.1      34.2       4.6 

New York                              7.1      25.4      14.9       0.7      43.1       8.8 

North Carolina                        3.8      13.1      18.4       2.4      58.8       3.5 

North Dakota                          2.1       7.7       6.8       6.2      74.9       2.2 

North Texas                           2.9      13.0      26.2       1.0      52.0       5.0 

Northern California-Nevada           14.7      10.9      19.7       1.3      46.7       6.6 

Northern Missouri                     2.2       6.8       4.8       0.3      83.0       2.9 

Northern New England                  2.4       9.2       3.5       0.4      77.8       6.6 

Northwest                             6.7       5.7      10.4       4.6      65.9       6.8 

Northwest Hispanic                    0.3       0.2      87.2       0.1       9.0       3.3 

Ohio                                  1.6      14.4       4.7       0.3      74.7       4.3 

Oklahoma                              1.8       6.2       8.0       8.0      70.7       5.3 

Oregon                                2.9       2.0      14.0       2.0      76.3       2.8 

Peninsular Florida                    2.1      25.1      24.1       0.3      43.6       4.8 

Pennsylvania-Delaware                 2.5      13.2      10.6       0.5      69.9       3.3 
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Apr 30, 2024  10:35:13 AM         District/Network Summary for Percent* Of Adherents By Race 

 

                              Asian/Pacific                      Native              Other/          

District/Network                 Islander     Black   Hispanic  American    White    Mixed            

 

Potomac                               4.9      22.1       9.7       0.5      55.3       7.5 

Puerto Rico                           0.0       0.7      94.9       1.5       2.8       0.0 

Rocky Mountain                        2.4       5.9      27.7       1.1      59.1       3.8 

Samoan                               86.9       4.2       2.6       0.3       2.9       3.1 

Second Korean                        96.4       0.5       0.2       0.0       2.0       1.0 

SoCal Network                         7.0       5.8      37.7       0.7      37.6      11.1 

South Carolina                        0.7      21.0       7.3       0.4      61.8       8.7 

South Central Hispanic                0.1       1.5      94.3       2.4       1.4       0.4 

South Dakota                          1.3       5.1       8.1      10.8      69.5       5.1 

South Texas                           1.3      13.6      37.8       0.4      44.6       2.3 

Southern Idaho                        3.5       1.2      18.9       1.1      71.3       4.0 

Southern Latin                        0.6       0.6      83.6       0.3       4.0      10.8 

Southern Missouri                     2.1       6.9       3.7       0.7      82.5       4.1 

Southern New England                  4.5      18.5      18.4       1.6      45.9      11.0 

Southern Pacific                      1.2       1.6      92.3       0.1       3.0       1.7 

Southwest                             0.2       0.3      95.0       0.9       3.6       0.1 

Spanish Eastern                       0.5       1.5      92.2       0.6       3.3       1.9 

Tennessee                             2.1       7.2      15.5       0.3      71.8       3.0 

Texas Gulf Hispanic                   1.8       0.1      96.7       0.1       1.2       0.1 

Texas Louisiana Hispanic              0.1       0.7      96.2       0.2       2.5       0.4 

West Florida                          1.5       8.2       6.6       0.6      80.8       2.3 

West Texas                            0.6       3.8      45.9       0.4      44.7       4.5 

West Texas and Plains                 0.0       1.5      93.9       0.1       4.0       0.5 

Wisconsin-Northern Michigan           1.6       6.8       9.8       1.1      78.6       2.1 

Wyoming                               0.8       1.4      10.6       2.1      81.8       3.3 

   National Percents                  4.6      10.9      23.0       1.5      55.1       4.9 

 

   *Sum of percentages may not total 100% due to rounding. 
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Apr 30, 2024  10:35:13 AM              Region Summary for Percent* Of Adherents By Race 

 

                              Asian/Pacific                      Native              Other/          

Region                           Islander     Black   Hispanic  American    White    Mixed            

 

Great Lakes                           2.3      13.7       6.9       0.3      72.9       3.9 

Gulf                                  1.6       9.3       6.6       1.1      77.9       3.4 

Language-East Spanish                 0.3       1.7      90.9       0.6       4.2       2.3 

Language-Other                       41.8       5.6      11.7       0.1      37.9       2.9 

Language-West Spanish                 1.2       1.6      91.4       0.6       3.9       1.3 

North Central                         2.9       8.2       6.7       1.6      77.9       2.7 

Northeast                             5.0      18.9      14.7       0.7      53.7       7.0 

Northwest                             5.3       4.1      10.4       4.6      70.1       5.5 

South Central                         2.1      10.2      24.4       3.3      55.6       4.4 

Southeast                             2.1      20.1      17.5       0.7      55.4       4.3 

Southwest                            11.2       7.2      28.1       1.9      42.0       9.5 

   National Percents                  4.6      10.9      23.0       1.5      55.1       4.9 

 

   *Sum of percentages may not total 100% due to rounding. 

 

   Language Districts/Networks        7.1       2.3      79.0       0.5       9.2       2.0 

 

   *Sum of percentages may not total 100% due to rounding. 
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                                                  Office Of The Statistician 

 

                                   Worship         -- Churches --       Worship Attendance 

                                   Attendance      Number       %        Number          % 

 

                                          0           759     6.0        41,196        2.2 

                                      1- 49         4,732    37.3       133,346        7.2 

                                     50- 99         3,253    25.7       223,922       12.2 

                                    100-199         2,065    16.3       279,725       15.2 

                                    200-399         1,083     8.5       291,582       15.9 

                                    400-699           410     3.2       208,510       11.3 

                                    700-999           147     1.2       122,798        6.7 

                                     1,000+           232     1.8       538,456       29.3 

                                                   ¯¯¯¯¯¯             ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 

                                     Totals        12,681             1,839,535 

 

 

                                     Note: Percentages may not total 100.0 due to rounding. 

                                     For 2011-2019 attendance was estimated for churches not reporting worship, except 

                                     for Parent Affiliated Churches (PACs), whose data were included in their Parent 

                                     Church totals.  Beginning in 2020 PACs reported attendance themselves and Parent 

                                     Churches did not include their numbers in the Parent report. 

 


